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Date: June 12, 2000

To: Mr Ben Amoah-Forson
WA Department of Ecology - NW Region
3190 160th Avenue SE
Bellevue, WA 98008-5452

From. Timothy Johnson

3977 Leary Way NW
Seattle WA 98107
206 789 3700

1 800 831 2459

fax 206 789 9274

TRANSMITTAL - W

Subject: Tosco Site #03152
8325 Mukilteo Speedway, Mukilteo
Quantity Date Descnption
1 May 31, 2000 | Hoist Removal Soil Sampling
Comments:

Attached report was prepared on behalf of Tosco Marketing Company by Environmental
Resolutions, Inc Please contact me at 206 706 2341 f any questions regarding this report

cc Mr Scott Hooton
BP Oil Company
285 SW 41st St , Buiiding 13, Suite N
Renton, WA 98055-4931

Mr TF Wilson

ExxonMobil Corp

PO Box 4999

The Woodlands, TX 77380-4999
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ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.

RECEIVED

o May 31, 2000
JIN O F 2604 ERI 31077 RO1

Mr Timothy D Johnson ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT

Tosco Marketing Company NORTHWEST REGION

3977 Leary Way NW

Seattle, Washington 98107

Subject Hoist Removal Soil Sampling, Tosco Facility 3152, 8325 Mukilteo Speedway,

Mukilteo, Washington
Dear Mr Johnson

In accordance with your request, Environmental Resolutions, Inc (ERI) has prepared thus report
describing results of soil sampling and [aboratory analysis conducted during hydraulic hoist
removal activities at the site referenced above Hoist removal and excavation activities were
conducted by SME Corporation

Hoist Removal and Soil Sampling
On April 12, 2000, ERI personnel visited the site to observe removal of the southern hydraulic

hoist within the station building, and to collect soil samples for laboratory analysis Following
removal of the hoist, an accumulation of oily liquid was observed approximately 6 feet below
ground surface (bgs) within the excavation Excavation activities were subsequently conducted to
remove the hquid and the surrounding impacted sol Soud within the excavation consisted of
sandy fill underlain by dense glacial till deposits of sit, sand, and gravel No groundwater was
observed Approximately 3 cubic yards of apparently impacted soil were removed and stockpiled
on site pending transport and disposal

Following removal of impacted material, samples were collected from excavated stockpiled soil
(SP1), and from the bottom of the excavation approximately 8 feet bgs (H1-8) The soil samples
were collected 1n laboratory-supplied glass jars, placed into an iced cooler, and transported to the
laboratory for analysis Chain of custody documentation was mutiated by field personnel and
accompanied the samples to the laboratory

Laboratory Analysis and Results
The soil samples were submutted to the North Creek Analytical, Inc laboratory n Bothell,

Washington, for analysis The samples were analyzed for total petroleum hydrocarbons as diese!
(TPH-D) and as o1 (TPH-0) using Washington State Department of Ecology (Ecology) Method
WTPH-D (Extended)

19RT Eamonde Drive SE, Renton, Washingion SB088 J435-237-0280
= Novato s Lake Forest » Reaton



ERI 31077, Hoist Removal Soil Samphng, Mukilteo, Washington May 31, 2000

Laboratory results mdicate that sol sample H1-8 eollected from the bottom of the hotst
excavation contained 71 O parts per mullion (ppm) TPH-D and 76 8 ppm TPH-O, below the
MTCA Method A Cleanup Levels of 250 ppm  Soil sample SP1 collected from excavated
stockpiled soil contamed 4,520 ppm TPH-D and 4,090 ppm TPH-O Laboratory results are
shown on Table 1 Copies of the laboratory report and chain-of-custody form are attached

Soil Disposal

Following receipt of laboratory results, stockpiled excavated soil was transported to the TPS
Technologies, Inc facility in Tacoma, Washungton for treatment and recyching Copies of the sol
manufest and weigh ticket are attached

ERI1 appreciates this opportunity to provide assistance on this project Please call if you have
questions

Sincerely,
Environmental Resolutions, Inc

' John K Me%

Branch Manager
Attachments Table 1
Soil Manifest and Weight Ticket



TABLE 1
S0IL SAMPLE ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Tosco Facilty 3152

8325 Mukilteo Speedway
Mukiteo, Washington
Page 1 of 1
April 12, 2000

Sample Name Sample |ocation Depth TPH-D TPH-O
H1-8 Hoist Excavation Bottom B 710 768
SP1 Soill Stockpile NA 4,820 4,080
MTCA Method A Cleanup Level 250 250
EXPLANATION

All concentrabons In mgrkg (ppm)
Depths are in feet balow ground surface
TPH-D and TPH-O = Total Petrolaum Hydrecarbons as Diesel and Ol respechvely

TPH-D and TPH-O analyses using Ecology Method WTPH-D (Extended)
NA = Not applicable

Shaded values equal or exceed MTCA Method A Cleanup Levels

5478001



Sealtle '#932 120th Ave-ue NE Swle 191 Boired WA 55617 5508
425 4209205 fax 425 421 4210

™ Spokane E3st 11115 Marigomery Sute B, Sperare WA 38205 4776
5G3 924 920C fax 503 924 %299
nca Portland 9495 5W Nimpus Ave-ue Beaveror OR 97008 7732
503 506 9200 lax 503 305 9219
Band 20332 Emore Avenue Suite F 1 Bend OR 97701 5711

www ncalabs com 541 383 921G tax 541 382 7588

ERI Project Tosco #3152-Mukilieo
1921 Edmonds Drive SE Project Number N/A Reported.
Renton WA, 98055 Project Manager John Meyer 04/27/00 10 37

ANALYTICAL REPORT FOR SAMPLES

| Sample ID Laboratory ID  Matrix Date Sampled Date Received ]
H1-8 BOD0345-01 Soit 04/19/00 1200  04/15/00 14 15
5P! B0OD0345-02 Sail 04/19/00 1200  04/15/00 14 15

North Creek Analytical - B The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed  accordance with the chain of

cusiody document This analytical report must be reproduced in ils entirety

Steve Davis, Project Manager North Creek Analyncal, Inc, Page 1 of 6
Environmental Laboratory Network




Sealtle 18939 120th Avarue NE Sute 1C5 Beolhelr WA 38G*1 5537
4235 4245 9200 Yax 425427920
Spokane Zast 11115 Mrenigomery Sate B Soceane WA 99205 4778

™ 509 524 9200 fax 509 §24 9292
Portland 9405 SW N mous aven e Beaverte~ OR 97503 7'32
503 506 920C 13x 5C3 90p 92°C
Band 20332 Emzira Avenee Sule F ' Be~d GR 97735 5701

www ncalahs com 541932 9310 fax 541 382 7568
ERI Project Tosco #3152-Mukilteo T
1921 Edmonds Drive SE Project Number N/A Reported-
Renton WA, 98055 Project Manager John Meyer 04/27/00 10 37

Diesel Hydrocarbons (C12-C24) and Heavy Qil (C24-C40) by WTPH-D (extended)
North Creek Analytical - Bothell

Reporting
Analyte Result Latnut Units Dilution Batch  Prepared Analyzed Method Notes
H1-8 (BOD0345-01) Soil  Sampled: 04/19/00 12 00 Recewved: 04/19/00 14 15
Diesel Range Hydrocarbons 710 100 mgkgdry 1 0D24023 04/24/00  04/25/00 WTPH-D
Heavy Oil Range Hydrocarbons 76.8 250 " " " - " "
Surrogate 2-FBP 67 4%  50-150 " " " .. o
SP1(B0D0345-02) Soil  Sampled. 04/19/00 12:00 Recewved. 04/19/00 14:15
Diesel Range Hydrocarbons 4520 110 me/kgdry 11 0D24023 04724/00  04/25/00 WTPH-D
Heavy Oil Range Hydrocarbons 4090 275 - - " " " "
Surrogate 2-FBP 713%  50-150 3 " " "
North Creek Analytical - Bothell The resulls n this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of

custody document This analytical report must be reproduced wn its entirety
3

J

Steve Davis, Project Manager North Creek Analytical, Inc Page 2 of 6
Environmental Laboratory Network

e




Seatlle  *5939 *20°n &-=nue KE Sule 101 Bolz" WA 93017 9538
4254200200 x2S 4209270
Spokane Casl 17135 "rnigomery Su'e B Spe<a~e WA 9970€ 177§

Bend 205232 Epre Avensie Lot2 F 0 Berd CREFZO ST

™ n1Jor
509924 9269 %7x 500 724 970¢
Porlland 9405 SW %i—bus 4=g ue Beavectc~ OR 970CE 7132
533 906 5200 ‘v 573 30 92°0
www ncalabs com 347383 837 “+x 31° 3a7 7562

ERI Project Tosco #3152-Mukilteo
1921 Edmonds Drive SE Project Number N/A Reported
Renton WA, 980535 Project Manager John Meyer 04/27/00 10 37
Physical Parameters by APHA/ASTM/EPA Methods
North Creck Analytical - Bothell
Reporting
Analyte Result Limut Unats Dilution Baich  Prepared Analyzed Method Notes

H1-8 (BOD0345-01) Soil Sampled: 04/19/00 12 00 Received: 04/19/00 14 15

Dry Weight

85.3 1 00 % 1 0D20010 04/20/00 04/21/00 BSOPSPLO03R07

SP1 (BOD0345-02) Soil Sampled; 04/19/00 1200 Recerved 04/19/00 14:15

Dry Weight

86.4 100 % 1 0D20010 04/20/00  04/21/00  BSOPSPLO03RO7

North Creek Analytical - Bothell

P,

The results i tins report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chan of
custody document This analvucal report must be reproduced in uts entirety

Steve Davis, Project Manager

North Creek Analytical, Inc Page 3 of 6
Environmental Laboratory Network




Seatile 18939 1201h Avenue NE Su'te 101 Barre’) WA 58011 S508
425 42009200 1ax 425 420 92*2
Spokane FEast "1115Monigome~y Suie B Spocka~e WA 99204 4778

™ 509 524 9200 tax 503 24 923]
Parlland 3495 SW N'mous Avenue Beavarten OR 97GOG 7122
503 906 9200 [ax 503 90F 9215
Benrd 20322 Emore A-enge Stte F 1 fend OF 9773 5771

www ncalabs com 541282 9210 ax 541 52 558
ERI Project Tosco #3152-Mukilteo -
1921 Edmonds Drive SE Project Number N/A Reported
Renton WA, 98055 Project Manager John Meyer 04/27/00 10 37

Diesel Hydrocarbons (C12-C24) and Heavy Qil (C24-C40) by WTPH-D (extended) - Quality Control
North Creek Analytical - Bothell

Reporting Spike  Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Limat Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD  Limul Notes

Batch 0D24023: Prepared 04/24/00 Using EPA 3550B
Blank (0D24023-BLK1)

Diescl Range Hydrocarbons ND 100 mg/ke wet

Heavy O1l Range Hydrocarbons ND 250 "

Surrogate 2-FBP 765 " 107 713 50-150

LCS (0D24023-BS1)

Digsel Range Hydrocarbons 515 100 mp/kg wet 667 772 60-140

Surrogate 2-FBP T 838 " 107 783 so-1s0
Duplicate (0D24023-DUPL) Source’ BOD0345-02

Diesel Range Hydrocarbons 4140 110  mg/kg dry 4520 T 88 50
Heavy On] Range Hydrocarbons 3720 275 " 4090 948 50
Surrogaie 2-FBP 880 " 23 715 50-150 B
North Creek Analytical - Bothell The resuliis in ihis report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of

custody document This analytical report must be reproduced 1n 115 entirety

>

Steve Davis, Project Manager

North Creek Analytical, Inc Page 4 of 6
Environmental Laboratery Network



Seatlle 18939 120th Avenue NE S+ite 101 Boine | Wa 9801+ 9508
425 420 9200 lax 425 420 9212
Spokane East 11115 Montgomery Suite B Spckane WA §9206-4776

™ 509 924 9200 fax 509 824 5299
Potlland 9495 SW Nimgus Avenue Beavefon OR 97608 7132
503 996 9200 1ax 503 906 9210
Bend 20332 Empire Avenue Sate F 1 8erd CR 97701 5711

www ncalabs com 541383 931G fax 541 332 7588
ERI Project Tosco #3152-Mukilteo
1921 Edmonds Drive SE Project Number N/A Reported
Renton WA, 98055 Project Manager John Meyer 04/27/00 10 37

Physical Parameters by APHA/ASTM/EPA Methods - Quality Control
North Creek Analytical - Bothell

Reporting Spike  Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Limut Units Level Result %REC Limuis RPD Limit Notes

Batch 0D20010. Prepared 04/20/00 Using Dry Weight
Blank (0D20010-BLK1)

Dry Weight 993 100 %

Blank (0D20010-BLK2)

Dry Weight 100 100 %

Blank (0D20010-BLK3)

Dry Weight 996 100 Yo

Blank (0D20010-BLK4)

Dry Weght 100 100 % T

Blank (0D20010-BLKS5)

Dry Weight 100 100 %

North Creek Analytical - Bothell The resulls in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of

custody document This analytical report musi be reproduced in us entirety

o

North Creek Analytical, Inc Page 5 of 6

Steve Davis, Project Manager
Environmental Laboratory Network



Seatile 18939 120rm Avenye NE Sare 101 Bothell WA 98011 3508
425420 9200 fax 425 420 9210
Spokane East 11115 Metgomery Sure B Spokane WA 93206 4775

™ 509 924 3200 fax 539 924 9290
Portland 9405 SW Nimbus Avenug Baaverton CR 97096 7132
503 996 9200 fax 503 906 3210
Bend 20332 Emp.re Avenue Swite F 1 Bend OR 97701-5711

www ncalabs com 541 383 9310 fax 541 382 7368

ERI Project Tosco #3152-Mukilteo
1921 Edmonds Drive SE Project Number  N/A Reported
Renton WA, 98055 Project Manager John Meyer 04/27/00 10 37

Notes and Definitions

DET Analyte DETECTED

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limat
NR Not Reported
dry Sample results reported on a dry weight basis
RPD Relative Percent Difference
North Creek Analytical - Bothell The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of
%—) custody document This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety
Steve Davis, Project Manager North Creek Analytical, Inc Page & of 6

Environmental Laboratory Network
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A1/15/1994 16:18
Jum 02 00 089:04s

206-338-1576

PETER HOGAM:TPST rasE Ul

TPS Technologires 1253)584-8309 .7

Customer Job Report

Gtoss & Tare Wmpht Codes: M=Manusl, S=Scale, T=Tik File

Job Number Nams SheAddress SiteCity State ZipCode
AD} -- 02308 TOSCO STATION #3152 B32% MUKILTEQ SPEEDWAY MUKILTECQ WA 00000
Load# Datz & Tune Qut Transporter#  Truck & Trailer Number Gross Turs Net Nelt' Wi
(1] {ib) db) {tons)
1 05M5/0000 00 1003608 TROMAS 33.460M 26,900M 6,360 1
Complated Loads Manifests Received Complered Weight Extymated Weipht TOTAL Net Wt
100 00% 1 32 50% 10 00(tors) 3 28 (fors)
[ SM-RPT9] 1 o 10



May 02 00 O03:16p TPS Technologiles (2531584-8309 p.2

YTy — o] TPS Technolagies Soil Recycling
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[ C ourstr ~iome i Bibing Address o o Gunerator's Phone # - L Seectatur 5 US EPA T Ny
| TOSCO MARKETING COMPANY | (206) 706-234)3
l] 3977 LEARY WAY N“ Pur=en L Cuslagt
| TTM JOHNSON
raxs« Custome Acesunt Numbur weth TS
SEATTLE, WA 98107 USA (206) 706-2339 . 1Q@1765
Comslang ~ Sane and Bubiong Addicss Consullan? s Phane ¥
ERI (425) 227-028Q
1921 EDHDNDS DRIVE SE 'y i Contace
H JOHN MEYER
fi!, FAX# Custumur Accuunt Nembe with TRS
| | [RENTON, wA 98255 USA | (425) 227-@225 1002230
:;::3 Cuonerats v ity ITramepunt summy; fmnm i waldress) Sty M ¥ BILX
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F*’* .. 18325 MUKILTEQO SPEEDWAY e e Gunta! e s
LH & B
= FAX#® AVG 5
5:‘. !-:l'| 'Tevels el
i 2 | MUKILTED, WA Qo202 USA Ky
iﬁé 8 Dusicvalad Tachity (T ipsport Wad - feveme o aildness! Faclity Phone # Faciity P'ermit Sumbe-s 1-"',5,
o 1]
g g TPS Technologies Inc. (253)584-8430 i;l'i'
g I'orsan v St Riad
é €| 2820 - 1@4th Street Court South Renee Avelino =
2af FAYM F%E*
b w =
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i E 1
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5. ol s omewd 10 20% 0O Dresel Q £
o i e 20% - over @ Other O 5
‘j? sand D Organe O 0-10% 2 Gas O . ¥
[ w2 oo | a3 | G s NET TONS=| R
A7 L13* any esception to items listed abave :
i &
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8l oy o
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M S SG SEoe IS bl
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' Tosco Marketing Company

a Division of Tosco Caorporation

Fax Cover Sheet

DATE S |=

TO. ?‘e"&&f‘ kjﬂ?-"‘:@q:\
COMPANY" RS
FAXNO- 428187,

FROM Timothy Johnson
Environmental Compliance Department
3977 Leary Way NW
Seattle, WA 98107
Phone 206.706.2341
Fax 206.706.2339

PAGES SENT: "2 (including cover sheet)
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R4/18/1994 BA:dE 2M6-93B-1576 PETER HOGAN: TPST PAGE 81
TECHNOLOGIES o o  Date; 0502700
2800 104th St Ct South
Lakewood, WA 98444

PRICE QUOTATION AND SALES ORDER

Chent Namne: Tosco Marketing Co Soil Location* Tosco #3152
Address- 3977 Leary Way NW 8325 Mukilteo Speedway, Mukilteo WA
Secaule, WA 98107 Est. Quantity: 10 TONS
Phone # - (206) 706 — 2341
Aty Tim Johnson Fax # - (206) 706 — 2339

Re Soil Comtminmg Petroleum Products

Name Address Phone
Generator -
Transporier
Coasaltant
Services Costs
1. Remediation ( treatment) incl. manifesting and soil recycling certificate S 30.00 /ton
2. Loading load and sweep , includes mob / demob 5 400,00 fee
3. Transportation 14 tons maximiom per trip 3 375.00 Arip
Treatment and trucking are_esempt from sales taxes.

Total Costs 3 per ton.

All prices penthing receipt and approval of appropriate analysis and signed TPST Soil Data & Certification Sheet
Transportation costs based on full loads and 15 minutes load time on the job site Additional charges will be assessed for
partial loads, standby time or unuscd trucks Bid excludes prevailing wage rates or certificd payrolls.

This quotanien is vahd for 30 days Please sign and return as soon as possible 1f signed by client and so1l 1s accepted by TPST,
this quotation is subyect to all the terms set forth on the reverse side

We appreciate the opportunity to offer our services, Please call Peter L. Hogan at © (206) 938-6297 or
by fax (206) 938-1576 wath any qucstions Thank you

TPS Technologies Inc. Accepted By:

By Petern £, Hogan By X (O O,ﬁ\_,_“

Title TPST Regional Sal er Title Q(“-:\’ M"\g(‘
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TOSCO Marketing Company
Alllance Work Qrder (AWOQ)

A0 Dot 42000 963 AM

Name of Firm o ~” Environmeéntal Rasaiutions, Inc - B ~ TOACO Facifty Mumber - 3152 - —_
Consultant Pro; Menuger Johh Meyer Facitly Address 8325 Mulnlino Speadway
Conautant Proy Number 03-1077-32-01 TRy, Stta, Zip Mukdtso WA
TOSCO Project Mannger “Tim Johnson
TOSCO Projact Number VAT T 218 RP T O0-00000-37e 163 &uhﬂ Mark-Up = % |
Phase Start Date 3400 Remburazble
Phase Complation Date 1251/00 [Ner-Reimbursable
—— _
PHASE | Tank Remaowal —_PHASEV Remedml Const/System Instaliaton
PHASE Il (A1) On-sie Inifial investgation PHASE VI Reimedisl System Startup
X PHASE Il (A2) On-she Supplomsntal Investigation PHASE VIl Ramadial System O&M
PHASE il (B1) Off-sie inihal Investgadon PHASE Vill GW Manitering/Free Product Removal
PHASE [ (B2) Offsts Supplemsntal Investigatien PHASE X Closure/System Decommikstiomng
PHAEE |II Remadial Testing/CAP/FutK Assessment PHASE X Miscellanecus Associated Servioes

PHASE IV, Remadel Dasign Petmiting/Remedial Wall Install

Geperal Deycniption of Work o be Conducted In this AWOD,

Soil sampling following homst removal

M&%NL&%’/ 030- ~00000 - 2 000 - 23 /5 2

SECTION 1,08; Public Relations
SEC’T‘ION 200 Regulatory Onersight Sorvicos
SECTION 3 00°_Spachsl Meefings and Sericas
SECTION 4.00 Trust Fund Application Preparadon Servicas
SECTION 10 00'_General Cohsuling SarvicesTravel
SECTKIN 11,00, Pre-Dehnanhon Assessment Services
SECTION 12 00 Delmeation Assessment Consulb,
SECTION 1300 ASTM/Non-ASTM/Other Risk Evel Sarvices
SECTIGN 1400 Feasibity Teshng | RAPs / Plans
SECTION 1500 Ramedml Dasigin Services
$ 800 00 SECTION 18 00 Conrructon-Relxted Sorvices
SECTION 18,00, Ren! Estan-Related Sarvices
SECTION 20 00 Drilling Activkies
BECTION 3000 Remedia System Mshilation Sanices
SECTION 31.00. Remadial Systam Start-Up Services
SECTION 32 00 Remeda! Excavation Services
SECTION 33 00: Remadial O5M Services
SECTION 34 00, Remedial LRitty Costs.
SECTION 5000 Remedial System Closure Services
_BECTION 40 00_Waste Disposal Senices
SEC'HON 45 00 Wash Tinatment Servces
SECT!DN 49 00' Wase Trlnspul‘h'bon Senvions
BECTION 50 00 PermR Sorvices
SECTION GO OO Analyical Senvices
SECTION 70 00" Remedisbon Equpment Senices
— SECTION BO 00 Prograin Mankoring & Sampling Senvices .
BECTION 8500 Sha Specific Montoring and Sampling Senices

[ToTALS 3 3 - i
FOR: TRSCO Marketing Company FOR Environmantal Rasclyboms inc
BY Tim Johrson BY John Meyer
LI Y el Nana)
Appvd; m@%‘; Date éd_o‘-’ﬁ%%-__
Appv'd
"~ Pgrmtars) T R

WA_avwC Vaersbon_3 88 (7727/98) 102 3152awo xh Shanty



5—?‘8—1996 9 1AM FROM P
AWG Cube AFNYOD 9 53 AWM
Sechon Line ltam Descniptian Dirnct- Unit Labor Unit Labor [Mumbar Yotals
Coda_| ___Addibonal Informatdon Billed Hours Cost Hours
e
SECTION 18.00 CONSTRUCTION-RELATED SERVICES
RO |Howat/CarifisdSuny Remov R 8ov] even o wnds swoo Torede] 10 _Js _ sow
i ¥ S
K, [ LS L
SECTION 1R.00 TOTAL i3 900.00
» ) - ke ) :
ORI S| Ko b |




